
Client Name

NETHER STOWEY PARISH COUNCIL

Job Title

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
VILLAGE / FUNCTION HALL, WITH
CHANGING ROOM FACILITIES, AT
NETHER STOWEY RECREATIONAL

GROUND, ST MARY'S STREET / OFF A39,
NETHER STOWEY, BRIDGWATER,

SOMERSET, TA5 1JR

Drawing Title

PROPOSED SITE BLOCK PLAN

Drawn By

Graham Braid ACIAT

Drawing Number

5042_21_03A

Scale

1:500 Metric Scale
@ A1 Paper Size

Drawing Date

OCTOBER 2021

35 Market Street
Bridgwater
Somerset
TA6 3EP

T. 01278 454515
F. 01278 458242

dpd@tamlynandson.co.uk
www.tamlyns.co.uk

1:50 Metric Scale Bar (Metres)

10 432

1:100 Metric Scale Bar (Metres)

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 90 1

Note:
This is a preliminary planning drawing,

subject to approval by the Planning
Department at the Local Authority

No works should be undertaken until the
relevant planning consents, and where

appropriate building regulation approvals,
have been obtained,

Tamlyns accept no responsibility for the
undertaking of unauthorised works

These drawings are preliminary and
subject to change at the request of

the Local Authority.

63.39

63.39

63.69

63.49

63.54

63.61

63.61

63.42

63.86

64.02

63.88

63.81

63.88

64.13
64.04

64.15

64.33

64.28

64.21

64.30

64.44

64.49

64.45

64.49

64.54

64.67

64.68

64.65

64.66

64.50

64.37

64.62

64.87

64.91

64.92 64.83

64.84 64.70

64.77

64.81

64.93

64.97

65.09

65.14

65.18

65.10

65.33

65.31

65.35

65.36

65.54

65.58

65.54

65.59

65.65
65.42

65.54

65.81

65.86

65.77

65.78

65.85

65.82

65.62

65.31

65.15

64.90

64.75

64.54

64.39

64.33

64.03

63.85

63.82

64.01

63.77

63.72

63
.4

3

Hazel Multi 7h

63.09

63.04 63.00

63.06
63.05

63.16

63.24

63.18

63.32

63.47

63.67

63.63

63.62

63.27

63
.2

8

63.41 63
.4

2
G

ra
ve

l
63

.4
2

63.50
63.53

63
.4

9

63.46

63.39

63.43

Asphalt

63.49

63.5063.49

63.57

63.58 63.57
63.53

63.55

63.5563.53

63.63

63.69

63.60
ToW

63.77

63.77

63.72

63.93

63.98

63.88

64.24

64.27

64.14

64.35

64.42

64.40

P/
R 

1.
2h

64.49

63.05

63.16

63.06

63.09

63.13

63.15

63.18

63.30

63.33

63.32

63.44

63.45

63.63

63.76

63.97

64.12

64.32

64.46

64.69

64.82

65.05

63.92

63.96

S/Birch 12h

S/Birch 12h

UK 10h

Pine 18h

Pine 16h

EL 7
2.2

5

66.12

66.07

66.00

65.94

66.01

66.04

66.09

66.23

66.42

66.30

66.24

66.20

66.28

66.61

66.48

66.62

64.51

64.33

64.28

64.28

64.33

64.39

64.51

64.62

64.86

64.70

64.72
64.76

64.77

64.74
64.63

64.49

64.59

64.75

64.87

64.97

65.03

64.97

65.41

65.29

65.59

65.57

65.12

65.15

65.25

65.66

65.68

65.72

65.71

66.04

66.02

65.23

65.43

65.59

65.80

65.98

66.13

66.18

66.33

65.47

65.59

66.04

66.16

66.64

66.62

66.53

66.59

66.65

66.72

66.81

66.86

66.90

66.89

67.02

67.13

67.28

66.64

66.71

66.82

66.94

66.89

66.77

66.70

66.06

66.13

66.17

66.27

66.23

66.20

66.28

66.14

66.11

66.14

66.23

66.35

66.42

66.46

66.51

66.57

EL 7
2.2

6

66.56

66.68

66.76

66.88

67.34

67.39

67.36

67.25

67.14

66.88

66.81

66.76

66.69

Stump

67.01

66.99

66.88

66.74

66.73

66.96

67.09

67.21

67.21

67.32

67.28

67.14

67.35

67.37

67.47

67.44

67.37

67.33

67.17

67.01

66.94

66.95

66.98

67.04

67.12

67.14

67.26

67.32

67.41

67.44

LP

Conc.

66.93

66.95

67.00

67.12

67.26

67.36

67.40

67.49

67.41

67.38

67.33

67.40

67.54

67.44

67.56
67.51

67.49

67.54

67.32

67.21

67.10

67.01

66.96

66.94

67.02
67.08

67.03

66.97

66.96

66.39

66.49

66.59

66.72

66.80

66.85

66.94

67.01

67.13

67.22

67.36

67.54

67.68

67.81

67.95

68.11

68.41
Grit

68.40

68.26 68.19

68.05

67.89

67.69

67.58

67.49

67.36

67.30

67.19 67.12
Stone

67.18

67.22
Stone

67.17
67.14 66.99

66.90

66.91

66.81

66.84

66.79
66.74

66.63

66.63
66.56

66.64

66.56

66.48

66.43

66.47

66.5366.55

66.61

66.55
66.71

67.08

67.09

67.01

67.03

67.11

67.19

67.32

67.42
67.64

67.72

67.68

67.42

67.43

67.45

67.33

67.19

67.29

67.34

67.44

66.89

66.79

66.72

66.64

66.58

66.47

66.40

66.5366.72

66.79

66.85

66.91

67.05

67.21

67.45

67.13

67.20

67.30

67.39

66.99

66.97

66.96

66.93

67.27

67.41

68.21

68.56

68.66

68.88

68.95

68.75

68.67
68.71

68.62

68.44

68.33

68.39

68.40

68.38

Stone

68.47

68.48 68.61

68.86

68.68
68.58

68.52

68.37

68.21

67.94

67.79

67.63

67.52

67.38

67.23

67.07
67.01

66.95

68.19

68.41

68.65

68.78

68.97

69
.1

8

69.42
69.48

69
.2

5
69.11

68.92

68.75

68.61

68.45 68.30

68.27
68.31

White Lines Faded

69.31

69.14

68.77

68.45

68.58

68.55

68.82

68.79

68.82

68.85

68.93

69.03

69.15

69.34
69.40

69.23

69.13

69.07

68.97

68.94

68.92

68.88

68.89
68.91

EL 73.68

66.71

66.80

66.82

66.76
66.92

67.04
66.84

67.06

67.04

67.10

67.06

Stump

66.71 66
.7

6

66.75

66.74 66.72

66.7966.74

66.76

66.73
66.72

66.71

66.67

66.71

66.65

66.64

66.53
66.56

Oak 15h

Acer 15h

BU

66.96

66.89

66.93

66.89

67.00

67.07

(Asphalt)

Asphalt

P/R 1.2h

Stone W
all 1.3h

Ti
m

b 
W

al
l 0

.1
h

Timber Wall 0.1h

Stone W
all 1.1h

Stone Wall 2.3h

Footpath (Asphalt)

OHL

Asphalt

OHL

I/R 1.0h

Stone

I/R 1.1h

P/R 1.4h

I/R 1.1h

Stone Wall 1.1h

Footpath (Asphalt)

NB

St
on

e 
W

al
l 0

.6
h

N
B

I/R 1.0h

P/R

St
on

e 
W

al
l 1

.4
h

Fo
ot

w
ay

 (C
on

cr
et

e)

Stump

Footway (Concrete)

1.4h

Pillar
1.0h

Ret. Wall

Pillar 1.9h

I/R 1.1h

Stone
Pillar
1.0h

Stone
Pillar 1.9h

Base

+ RS

+ 
C

/B
 1

.4
h

Wall 0.6h+ C/B 1.4h

Stone

Footpath (Asphalt)

Fo
ot

pa
th

 (A
sp

ha
lt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Box

65.97

Setts

Pine 18h

Pine 18h

Pine 18h

Pine 16h

Stone Wall 2.3h

Stone Wall 2.3h

White Lines Faded

Stone Wall 1.1h

St
on

e 
W

al
l 1

.1
h

Footpath (Asphalt)

Footpath (Asphalt)

Grass

Grass

Grass

P/R 1.2h

P/R 1.2h

Grass

Grass

Grass

P/R 1.2h

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Stone Wall 1.1h

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Deciduous Woodland

Deciduous Woodland

Deciduous Woodland

Deciduous Woodland

Deciduous Woodland

Deciduous Woodland

67.01

66.43

66.44

66.48

66.33

66.31

66.31

66.18

66.18

66.21

66.13

66.12
66.12

66.06

66.05

66.04

66.03

Oak 20h
66.07

66.03

66.01

65.96

65.92
65.98

65.89 65.90
Spruce 20h

Spruce 8h
65.75

Oak 15h

Pine 20h

65.61

65.44

Oak 20h

65.32

65.19

Stump
65.14

65.17

65.22

65.23

Container

65.28

65.49

65.59

65.72

65.86

65.92

65.88

65.86
65.85

65.9065.74

65.68
65.64

65.57

65.57

65.57 65.53

65.48

65.4965.50

65.49

65.56

65.65

65.60

65.63

65.50

65.49

65.37

65.38

65.24

65.23

65.19

65.16
65.21

65.08

65.07

64.91

64.9465.02
Conc. Pad

65.13

65.15

65.22
65.32

65.25

65.32

65.41

65.46

65.49

65.57

65.49

65
.20

65.28

65.36

65.39

65.47

65.41

65.34

65.39

66.80

66.81

66.92

66.87

66.86

66.82

66.91

67.03

67.06

Sapling

Saplings

66.94

66.86

66.89

66.76

66.79

66.66

66.70

66.45

66.32

66.19

66.09

65.97

65.76

65.96

66.09

66.30

66.42

66.69

66.61

66.8066.86

67.01

Stump

67.12 67.04

66.96

66.97

67.03

67.09

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

66.88

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

66.83

S/Birch 20h

66.62

66.64

66.70

66.77

EL 68.41

64.86

64.88

64.77

64.77

64.65

64.66

64.58

64.58

64.43

64.45

64.34

64.30

64.17

64.14

64.00

63.99

63.88

63.91

63.81

63.78

63.68

63.70

63.6763.70

63.68

63.65

63.60
63.67

63
.6

8

63.69

Half Pipe

63.66

63.90

63.90

Bench

63.92

64.10

64.23

64.36

64.46

64.62

64.74

Paved Base

64.80

64.79

64.88

64.91 FL 64.95

64.87
64.93

65.35

65.52

65
.27

65.23

65.30

64.92

64.95
65.02

65.00

65.06

ToW

ToW

65.30

65.34

65.31

65
.31

65.29

65.15

64.99

64.97

Stump

Pine 20h

Oak 20h

UK 20h
64.96

Pine 20h

64.86

64.67

Oak 20h

Oak 20h

64.61

Pine 20h

64.55

64.62

64.72

64.80

64.97

65.07

64.90

64.93

EL 67.25

64.82

64.65

Oak 20h

64.50

64.44
64.40

64.32

Sapling

64.28

64.38

64.23

Oak 20h

64.08

64.08

64.06

63.87Pine 20hOak 20h

63.90

63.76

63.78

63.87

63.92

63.86

63.80

64.08

64.08

63.95

63.69

63.61

63.53

63.54

63
.6

8

63.66

63.63

63.63

63.62

63.87

64.19

64.36

64.42

64.62

64.76

64.86

63.49

63.43

63.31

63.08

63.18

63.0763.25

63.34

63.37

63.38

Rough Ground

63.31

63.18

63.18

63.19

63.39

63.50

63.55

H/Chestnut 15h

H/Chestnut 15h

63.15

63.22

63.26

63.18

63.08

63.24 63.21

63
.2

0

63.20

Compost

63.25

63.28

63.11

62.98

63.03

62.88

62.84

62.65

62.55

62.54

62.62

63.25

63.31

63.36

63.40

EL 68.28

63.12
63.1363.15

63.10

63.1363.14

63
.1

6Box

63.1363.1363.1563.14

63.14

62.70

62.81

62.64

63.04

63.17

63.14 63.00

62.96
62.92

62.96

Acer 20h

62.99

62.81

62.73
62.71

62.52

62.67

62.98

62.93

63.05

63.09
63.16

63.13

63.14

63.15

63.16

63.17

63.17

63.12

63.13

63.15

63.13

63.08

63.13

63.13

63.13

63.13

63.10
Concrete BX

63.11

63.1063.00

63.09
63.14

63.03

63.02

63.07
63.09

63.05 63.05

63.10
63.07

63.04

63.13 Acer 20h

61.99 62.73

62.69

62.75
ToW

62.27

Grate

62.95
62.53

62.63

63.02

62.95 62.98

62.89
62.86 62.81

63.01

62.91

62.8863.0263.07

63.23 63.15 63.06

63.08

63.51

63.61

63.69

63.75

63.82

63.87

63.99

64.07

64.18

64.28

64.27

64.43

64.47

64.34

64.22

64.16

64.04

63.99 63.83
63.74 63.68

63.67

63.36

64.00

63.90

63.85

63.97 63.93

63.94

Bark Chippings

64.06

Pine 15h

63.97
64.1764.26

64.24

64.17

64.22 64.13

Seesaw

64.31

64.33

64.29

64.27

64.41

64.46

64.31

64.25

Swing

64.35

64.34

64.25

64.12
64.25

64.27

64.21

64.17

Swing

63.96

63.89

63.88

63.99

63.95

63.95

63.81

63.75

63.76

63.84

63.69

63.68

63.65

63.58

63.62

63.68
63.74

63.74

63.66

Playground Equipment

63.71

63.73
63.72

63.70

63.57

63.60 63.55

63.54

63.56

Shelter

63.56

63.61 63.60

63.60

63.47

63.48

63.36

63.38

63.53

64.07

64.06

64.02

63.51

63.49

63.39

63.38

63.42

63.12

63.13

63.12

63.15

63.12

65.19

65.10

63.71

Slide

63.80
63.75

63.59

63.88

63.87

64.00
64.22

64.12

64.18

64.06

63.91

63.95

63.84

63.87

63.74

63.68

63.46

63.50

63.54

63.71

63.65

Pine 20h
Saplings

63.09

63.15

63.05

63.12

63.04

63.13

63.10

63.18

63.17 63.25

63.32
63.44

63.53
63.11

63.60
63.59

Timber

63.10
63.29

Hazel Multi 10h

63.30

63.35

63.75
63.42

63.4863.47
63.45

Pine 20h

63.81
63.78

63.76

Beech 20h

63.75

64.51

64.58
64.71

64.63

64.38

64.6164.71

64.90

64.93

64.84

64.83

64.44

64.38

64.51

64.33

64.31

64.19

64.15

64.05

64.05

63.94

63.90

63.81

63.83

63.79

63.76

63.81
63.81

Bench

63.76

63.71

63.63

63.66

63.56

63.57

63.49

63.49
63.36

63.34
63.21

63.25
63.17

63.14

63.10

Bench
63.12
63.10

63.09

63.12 63.13

63.10

63.1963.1463.13
63.14

63.13

64.62

64.64

64.76

64.80

64.41

Pine 15h

64.45

Rowan 7h

Hazel Multi 7h

64.72

S/Birch 20h

64.96

Lime 20h

65.02

Lime 20h

64.98

Lime 20h

Lime 20h

Stump
65.21

Lime 20h

65.25

UK 20h

UK 10h

UK 10h

UK 10h

65.28

65.28

Conifer 5h

65.60

Sapling

Stump

Stump

65.48

Conifer 10h

65.46

65.53

Container

65.51 65.37

65.48

65.45
Step

65
.5

5

65.34

65.38

65.43

65.48

65.43

65.29

Bench

65.28

65.09

65.07

65.43 65.13 64.88 64.62
64.48

64.13
63.97

63.77
63.58

63.32

63.35
63.56

63.76
64.00

64.2264.40

64.5764.81

65.01
65.36

65.41

65.23 64.97
64.78

64.62
64.35

64.13 63.87

63.71

63.42

63.60

63.80

64.02

64.22

64.42

64.68

64.90

65.14
65.36

EL 68.20

64.83

64.98

64.49

64.21

63.90 BL

64.49
ToW

64.93
ToW

65.01

65.48
Culvert

65.14

65.55
65.59

20h
Beeches

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

65.57

65.54

EL 67.26

65
.5

7

65.56

65.66

65.69

65.76

65.78

Beech 20h

Beech 20h
65.88

Beech 20h

Beeches

65.88

65.08

65.53
ToW

65.31

ToW

65.29

65.33
THL 65.56

65.34

65.32

65.38

Paved

65.27

65.25

65.33
65.34

65.33

65.34

ToW 65.78

ToW

65.37

Beech 20h 66.68

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

66.64

66.64

66.61
Beech 20h

Beech 20h

66.58

66.58

66
.5

3

66.53

Sapling

66.39
66.39

66.28

66.28

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

Beech 20h

66.30

Beech 20h

66.19

Hawthorn 10h

66.13

Beech 20h

66.10

66.10

66.18

Stump

Stump

Stump

Stump

66.25

Beech 20h

66.16

66.10

66.00

65.98

65.91

65.99

65.79

65.83

65.70

65.69

Stump

UK Multi 6h

65.71

65.38

65.25

65.03

64.78

64.63

64.46

64.27

64.10

63.91
63.72

63.82

64.05

64.30

64.58

64.80

64.9965.28

65.53

65.70

65.90

66.10

65.80
65.54

65.22
64.95 64.73

64.44 64.21
64.00

63.87

64.04
64.2964.53

64.68

65.01

65.33

65.59
65.82

65.99

66.08
65.88 65.61

65.40
65.18 64.96

64.69

64.54
64.39

64.72

64.89

65.13

65.38

65.65

65.92

66.14

66.34
66.10 65.87

65.62 65.41 65.13
64.89

65.12

65.38

65.57

65.8266.0766.34

66.54

66.23

65.99 65.67 65.44
65.32

65.59
65.90

66.13
66.40

66.61

66.67

66.45

66.13

65.92 65.81

65.78

65.99

66.26

66.57

66.55

66.35

66.09

66.21

66.44
66.59

66.59 66.39

65.59

65.55

65.5765.58

Poplar 8h
65.71

65.73
65.60

65.72

65.72

65.73

65.76

65.77

65.77

62.39

62.40

Hazel Multi 17h

Ash Multi 18h

62.49

62.63 Oak 18h

61.58

Oak 18h

Oak 18h

61.83

62.11

62
.3

6

62.48

63
.0

7 62.15

61.90

Oak 15h

M
aple 15h

61.94

62.1362
.2

7
H

ed
ge

 2
h

62
.2

0

62.11

61.96

Oak 15h

61.96

62.09

62
.1

4

Sa
pl

in
g

62.21

62.19

62
.1

4

62.09

61
.9

8

Oak 18h

Oak 18h

62
.0

0

62.10

62
.1

4
62

.1
1

62
.2

6

62
.1

9

62.13

62.20

62.19

62.13
62.15 62

.1
0

Maple 18h

Oak 18h

62
.1

9

62.22
62.1662

.1
6

62.25

Br
ac

ke
n 

2.
5h

62.30

62.32
62.32

62.28

62.36

62
.2

5

62.33

62
.2

9
62

.3
4

62.38

62.39

62 .32

Maple 16h

Maple 16h

Maple 16h

Maple 16h

62
.3

7

62.43

62
.3

8
62

.4
1

Oak 18h

62.48

62
.4

2
62

.4
5

62.5162
.4

6
62

.6
3

62.69
62.83

62
.67

62.72

62.78

62.79

62.59

62
.5

2
62

.6
2

Be
ec

h 
10

h

62.68

62
.6

3

62
. 6

9

62.76

62
.7

0
62

.8
162.83

62
.7

7

62
.8

9

62.95

62.62
63.0263.11

63.39

63.59
63.84

64.03

64.32

64.47

64.56

64.33
64.16

63.90 63.71

63.52 63.31
63.08

62.72

62.83
63.1063.33

63.60

63.80

64.1364.3064.5164.73

64.86
64.70

64.52

64.25
63.98

63.80 63.52 63.30 63.01

63.18

63.33

63.5863.8464.0264.30
64.56

64.85
65.02

65.14
65.41

64.89 64.61

64.39

62
.8

2

62
.9

2

62.91

63.61

63.59

63.36

63.22

63.11

63.18

63.34

63.48

63.27

63.27

63.22

P/R 1.4h

P/R 1.4h

Concrete

Asphalt

Asphalt

P/R
 1.3h

Block

Paved Pav
ed

P/R 1.
4h

P/W
 1.1h

P/R 1.4h

I/R 3.0h

ConcreteGravel

P/R 0.9h

Gravel

Gravel

I/R
 3. 0h

I/R 3.0h

C/L 1.1h

Block Ret. Wall

I/R 1.0h

I/R
 2

.0
h

Concrete

P/R
 1.4h

I/R 1.1h

I/R 1.1h
Asphalt

Gravel

Concrete

I/R 3.0h

P/R
 1.1h

C
/L 1.3h

Paved

Conc.

Concrete

Concrete

Block

Concrete

Block Ret. Wall

C
/L 1.3h

C
/B 2.0h

Concrete

Paved

Conc.

Concrete

OHL

Poplar

C
/B 2.0h

H
edge 1.5h

H
edge 2.0h

He
dg

e 
2.

0h

H
ed

ge
 2

.0
h

H
edge 2.0h

H
edge 2.0h

Track

(Asphalt)
Track

(Asphalt)
Track

(Asphalt)
Track

(Asphalt)
Track

62.42

H
ed

ge
 2

h

H
ed

ge
 2

h

H
ed

ge
 2

h

H
ed

ge
 2

h

H
ed

ge
 2

h

(Harcore)
Track

Br
ac

ke
n 

2.
5h

Br
ac

ke
n 

2.
5h

Bracken 2.5h

Bracken 2.5h

Bracken 2.5h

Br
ac

ke
n 

2.
5h

Bracken 2.5h

Gravel

Gravel

Gravel

Gravel

Gravel

ToW

Concrete

Footway (Concrete)

Footw
ay (C

oncrete)

Footw
ay (C

oncrete)

Footway (Concrete)

Footway (Concrete)

Footway (Concrete)

Footway (Concrete)

Footway (Concrete)

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass
Grass

Grass

GrassGrass

Grass
Grass

Grass

GrassGrass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

G
ra

ss
O

H
L

O
H

L

O
H

L

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

St
on

e 
W

al
l 1

.4
h

St
on

e 
W

al
l

1.
4h

P/R
 1.3h

C
/L 1.3h

C
/B 2.0h

C
/L 1.3h

C
/B 2.0h

C
/L 1.3h

C
/B 2.0h

C
/L 1.3h

C
/L 1.3h

Multi 8h

20h

P/R 1.4h

P/R 1.4h

P/R 1.4h

I/R
 3.0h

I/R 3.0h

I/R
 ?.?h

I/R 3.0h

I/R
 3.0h

I/R
 3.0 h

I/R 3.0h
I/R 3.0h

Base

I/R 1.0h

I/R 1.0h

I/R
 1

.0
h

I/R 1.0h

I/R 1.0h

I/R 1.0h I/R 1.0h

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Concrete
Base

Bench

Climbing Frame

Spinning Bowl

Bark Chippings

Bark Chippings

Bark

Bark Chippings

Bark Chippings

Chippings

Bark
Chippings

Bark
Chippings

Playground
Equipment

Bench

Private Dwelling

Nether Stowey Fire Station Private Property

Private Property

Base

Steps

Brambles

Brambles

Brambles

Container

63.66
Ret. Wall

Top of

Concrete
Ret. Wall

St
ep

Football Court
No Access During Time of Survey

Football Court
No Access During Time of Survey

Tennis Court
No Access During Time of Survey

Tennis Court
No Access During Time of Survey

Communications
No Access

Table +

65.54

65.32

65.77

65.56

Rough Ground

Ret. W
all

Rou
gh

 G
rou

nd Step

Step

65.55

Paved

Ret. W
all

Vegetation
approx. 2.5h

Bracken 2.5h

Grass
Grass

Vegetation
approx. 6.0h

Stream

Stream

Stream

Stream

Stream

I/R 1.0h

I/R 1.0h

Cabin

Shelter

Pavillion

Shed

Roof Extent

St. Mary's Church Centre

Private Property

Private Property

Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Arable Land

Arable Land

Arable Land

Arable Land

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Brambles

Bram
bles

Brambles

Brambles

Grass

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

2700

3000

4475

2500

3500

3000

3000

7425

4000

20925

2000

2725

4050

3875

5000

7000

8400

4500

4500

13525

16250

7075

3000

1375

1900

2400

2575

2250

4950

2400

3150

4800

Female / '
Home'

Changing

Male / '
Away'

Changing

Official C
hanging

Room

Official C
hanging

Room

Store Room

Main Office

Entra
nce Foyer

GF FFL +66.00

Hallw
ay

Disabled

WC

WC

Female W
C

Male W
C

Disabled

WC

Caretake
r / 

Machine Store

GF FFL + 66.60

Cleaning

Cup'd

Stage Area

Cold Store

Dry 
Store

Plant

Room

Store Room

Players Bar / 
Functio

n Room

Bar

Kitc
hen

Hallw
ay

Locke
r / 

Bag Room

Staff P
arki

ng

Exte
rnal P

erim
eter P

erm
eable Pavin

g

EFL +66.00

Exte
rnal P

erim
eter P

erm
eable Pavin

g

EFL +66.00

Turning Circ
le / B

ay.

Area Kept C
lear.

Turning Circ
le / B

ay.

Area Kept C
lear.

Bin

Storage

Cycle Storage

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

Electric
 Vehicle

Charging Point

ST01

ST02

63.31

63.46

63.60

WM

63.79

64.03

RS

64.10

GG

RP

64.20

64.40

64.57

64.77

64.82

64.87

65.00

65.22

SY

LP

65.24
GG

65.46

65.69

62.94

62.99

63.10

CL 63.23
IC

WM

63.21

63.33

FH

63.47

63.67

63.85

63.82
GG

64.06

64.28

CL 64.49
IC

RL 76.19

63.14

GG

65.85

CL 66.07
MH

TC
PO

66.10

CL 66.33
MH

CL 66.27
MH

CL 66.42
MH

RP

64.60

64.74

LP

TP

64.89

TC

65.20

65.49

65.63

65.80

65.87

CL 65.83
MH

TC

EP

EP

RP

CL 65.88
MH

66.57

66.54
66.49

66.45

66.47

66.52

66.62

66.69

66.83

66.83

66.78
GG 66.82

66.92

67.06

67.19

FH
66.52
GG

CL 66.71
MH

ST05

65.94

65.96

66.02

66.08

66.14

66.09

66.51
GG

67.29

67.33

67.34

67.17

67.00

66.80

66.69

66.65

66.62

RS

TC

RS

BO

67.45

67.39

67.31

67.22

67.10

66.94

66.87

66.83 66.86
GG

LP

66.93

66.96

66.98

67.04

67.09

67.19

67.26

67.33

67.36

CL 67.04
MH

66.30

66.36

66.37
GG

66.47

66.60

66.68

66.75

66.84

66.92

67.02

67.14

KO

67.27

67.46KO

67.57

67.72

67.87

68.04
68.05
GG

TC

LP

RS

TC

WM

RS

LP

67.01

66.98

66.95

66.99

67.06

67.13

67.18
GG

67.25

67.36

SI

ST04

ST06

ST07

66.4566.56

66.68

66.74

66.81

66.98

67.10

67.10
GG

CL 66.90
MH

67.15
67.1967.27

67.38

67.48

67.58

67.76SV

MP

67.97

68.14

68.2068.15
GG

WM
68.31

68.44

68.36
GG

68.54

CL 68.51
MH

68.76

CL 68.67
IC

WM

WM

WMs

CL 68.49
MH

68.14

68.31

68.54

68.66

68.86

69.07

69.10
GG

69.27

CL 68.32
MH

68.67
GG

68.70

68.69

68.70

68.74

68.81

68.94

69.07

69.11
GG

69.25

LP TC

R
L 

70
.0

7

ST08

LP

+ RS

SLOW

ST03

LP

Basketball

RL 68.68

CL 63.97
IC

CL 63.93
IC

RL 67.84

SI

LP

WB

ST09

WM

ST10

ST11

LP

PO

SILP

62.96

62.69 62
.54

IL 61.96

TC

Support

PO

Support

LP

63.47

63.51

63.38

63.32

63.49

63.46

63
.9

5

63.46
LP

63.49

63.58

63.61

63.66

63.6863.80

63.79

63.73

63.86

63.77

63.79

63.73
63.61

63.56

63.55

63.60

63
.6

3

65.21

65.21

64.99

65.14

65.12 65.15

CL 63.81
MH

63.41

63.37

63.3163.23
63.3463.57

63.73

63.77

63.93

63.81
63.9863.97

64.09
64.14

64.08
64.10

64.48

64.45

64.35

64.58
64.51

WBs

LPWB

PO

PO

SI

DR
DP

PO

PO

RL 69.62

ST12

64.61

64.57

63.98

IL 64.26

IL 64.14

IL 64.18

CL 65.57
IC

RL 67.99

DP

PO

PO

PO

Col.

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

RS01CL 62.42
MH

61.57

61.84

62.38

62.36

61.92

61.94

62.27

62.20

61.95

61.96

62.15

C
L 

62
.2

9
M

H

62.15

61.97

62.00

62.14

62.11

62.05
SY

TP

62.13

62.17

62.23
62.23

TP

62.26

62.29

62.33 62.32

62.38

62.38

62.40
62.42

62.45

62.46

62.57

62.52

TP

62.62

62.63

62.69

62.70

62.82

62.77

62.88

TP

62.83

62.93

62.86

63.20

PO

63.22

62.98

63.05

63.19

TP

63

63

64

64

65

65

66

67

139320.00mN139320.00mN

139340.00mN139340.00mN

139360.00mN139360.00mN

139380.00mN139380.00mN

139400.00mN139400.00mN

139420.00mN139420.00mN

139440.00mN139440.00mN

139460.00mN139460.00mN

139480.00mN139480.00mN

139500.00mN139500.00mN

139520.00mN139520.00mN

139540.00mN139540.00mN

139560.00mN139560.00mN

139580.00mN139580.00mN

139600.00mN139600.00mN

139620.00mN139620.00mN

139640.00mN139640.00mN

Hoop

64.37 Zipline

PO

0.24 Ø

0.21Ø

0.90Ø
0.10Ø

G
oal

G
oal

Goal

Goal

Col.

EP

A39

Speed Limit 60mph

(Asphalt)

A39

Speed Limit 60mph

(Asphalt)

A39

Speed Limit 60mph

(Asphalt)

A39

Speed Limit 60mph

(Asphalt)

St. Mary StreetSpeed Limit 30mph(Asphalt)

St. Mary StreetSpeed Limit 30mph(Asphalt)

St. M
ary Street

Speed Limit 3
0mph

(Asphalt)

St
. M

ar
y S

tre
et

Sp
ee

d 
Lim

it 3
0m

ph

(A
sp

ha
lt)

Unnamed RoadSpeed Limit 60mph(Asphalt)

Ba
nn

es
on

 R
oa

d
Sp

ee
d 

Li
m

it 
30

m
ph

(A
sp

ha
lt)

Pedestrian Access out & on to St May's Street.

Existing screen planting /
tree(s) to be retained.

Existing Pedestrian Access out &
onto Barn Close, to be retained.

Existing Bracken to
be cut back to allow
siting of repositioned
'11 v 11' O/18
Football Pitch.

Existing Chestnut Tree,
to be retained.

Existing Oak & Chestnut
Tree, to be retained.

Utilise existing Access,
to be retained & established
screen hedgerow cut back
& maintained to allow visibility.

Existing Oak Trees,
to be retained.

Relocate Skateboard Halfpipe,
to accommodate access road.

Existing screen planting /
tree(s) to be retained.

Existing screen planting /
tree(s) to be retained.

Existing cabin & shelter to be demolished,
area made good to accommodate
U11/U12 Football Pitch.

Existing cabin & shelter to be demolished,
area made good to accommodate
U11/U12 Football Pitch.

New 'Native Species' Hedgerow
to Northern & Eastern boundaries.

Bin Storage.

Cycle Storage.

Existing Pedestrian
Access, to be retained.

New 'Native Species' Staggered
Screen Tree Planting to
Northern & Eastern boundaries.

Existing Pedestrian Access /
Public Right of Way (BW 22/28) out &

onto Banneson Road, to be retained.

64 x 46m U11/U12 (9 v 9)
Football Pitch

Blue Shaded Fill:
Spectator & Technical Area(s)

64 x 46m U11/U12 (9 v 9)
Football Pitch

Blue Shaded Fill:
Spectator & Technical Area(s)

64 x 46m U11/U12 (9 v 9)
Football Pitch

Blue Shaded Fill:
Spectator & Technical Area(s)

100 x 64m O18 (11 v11)
Football Pitch

(Option for 2no. 9 v 9 Markings)
Blue Shaded Fill:

Spectator & Technical Area(s)

TREE / LANDSCAPE KEY:

New Native Species Tree(s).

Retained Existing Trees.

Trees to be Removed.

Rev. A: Tree / Landscaping Added to NE Boundary by GB. 11/02/2022.
 Parking Layout / Provision Amended by GB.
 Tree / Landscape Key added by GB.
 PROW Flag Note added by GB.

Staff Parking.
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